*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
TOLERANCES: .XX ± .25
(± .010)
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
1 3 CW

ranges
■ Available with or without standoffs
How To Order
3082  P  -  1  -  103  LF
Model
Style
Standard or Modified
Product Indicator
-1 = Without Standoffs
-45 = With Standoffs
Resistance Code
Terminations
LF = 100 % Tin-plated (RoHS compliant)
Blank = 90 % Tin / 10 % Lead-plated (Standard)
Consult factory for other available options.
10.2
(.40)
12.7
(.50)
1.02
(.04)
1.40 ± .254
(.055 ± .010)
1.02
(.04)2.5
(.10)
2.5
(.10)
C MIN.
TYP.
D TYP.
.254
(.010)
A
4.4
(.172)
MIN.
B ±
ADJ. SLOT DIA. X WIDE X DEEP1.91
(.075)
.64
(.025)
.51
(.020)
#26 AWG PINS.41 ± .025
(.016 ± .001)
1 23
Product Dimensions Standard Resistance Table
REV. 09/07
.XXX ± .127
(± .005)
Resistance Resistance
(Ohms) Code
10 100
20 200
50 500
100 101
200 201
500 501
1,000 102
2,000 202
5,000 502
10,000 103
20,000 203
50,000 503
100,000 104
200,000 204
500,000 504
750,000 754
1,000,000 105
2,000,000 205
3082P-1 3082P-45
Dimension (Without (With